Company Registration Number (05138774

EBRIDGE COURT LIMITED

UNAUDITED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 MAY 2019



EBRIDGE COURT LIMITED

REGISTERED NUMBER: 05138774

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Fixed assets

Current assets

Creditors: amounts falling due within ocne year

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Net assets

Capital and reserves

Notes

General information

AS AT 31 MAY 2019

2019

740

18,645
(17,659)

986

1,726

1,726

1,726

2018

40

25,451
(19,540)

591

5,951

5,951

5,951

The company is a limited liability company incorporated and domiciled in the United Kingdom. The companies registered office is 26

Barden Drive, Bingley, West Yorkshire, BD16 3PH.

These financial statements have been presented in Pound Sterling as this is the currency of the primary economic environment in

which the company operates.

Average number of employees

The average monthly number of employees, including directors, during the year was 1 (2078 - 1).

Director's confirmations

The director considers that the Company is entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and
members have not required the Company to obtain an audit for the year in guestion in accordance with section 476 of the Companies

Act 2006,

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to

accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to entities subject to the micro-entities'

regime.

The financial statements have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small

companies regime.

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf by:

Mr C J Parr
Director

Page 1



EBRIDGE COURT LIMITED
REGISTERED NUMBER: 05138774

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONTINUED}
AS AT 31 MAY 2019

Date: 2 February 2020

Page 2



This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companies Act 2006.



