EBRIDGE COURT LIMITED

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 MAY 2019

EBRIDGE COURT LIMITED REGISTERED NUMBER: 05138774

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 MAY 2019

		2019 £	2018 £
Fixed assets	;	740	40
Current assets	18,645	25,451	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(17,659)	(19,540)	
Net current assets		986	5,911
Total assets less current liabilities	1,7	726	5,951
Net assets	1,;	726	5,951
Capital and reserves	1,:	726	5,951

Notes

General information

The company is a limited liability company incorporated and domiciled in the United Kingdom. The companies registered office is 26 Barden Drive, Bingley, West Yorkshire, BD16 3PH.

These financial statements have been presented in Pound Sterling as this is the currency of the primary economic environment in which the company operates.

Average number of employees

The average monthly number of employees, including directors, during the year was 1 (2018 - 1).

Director's confirmations

The director considers that the Company is entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and members have not required the Company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to entities subject to the micro-entities' regime.

The financial statements have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf by:

<i>.</i>	• • • • • • • • • •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Mr Ç	J Par	r		
Direc	ctor			

EBRIDGE COURT LIMITED REGISTERED NUMBER: 05138774

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONTINUED) AS AT 31 MAY 2019

Date: 2 February 2020

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.